
 Public Health  

Significant decisions - Delegated Action  - For Reporting to Cabinet on 14th March 2023 
♦ denotes background papers are Exempt. 

 
No 
 

Date approved by 
Director 

Title Decision 

1.  08/11/2022 Rough Sleepers Alcohol 
Treatment 

RS Alcohol Treatment Services from 1st July 2022 – 31st Mar 2024 to HumanKind for value of 
£290,666 and Bubic for value of £147,522 

2. 10/01/2023 Supplemental Grant Substance 
Misuse Recovery 

From 1st July 22 – 31st Mar 23 with option for 1+1 Years to BEH for total value (incl extensions) of 
£240,995.33 and to Bubic for value of £54,000 plus £304,645 (total £358,645) and Inspirit for total 
value of £191,103 

  3. 04/01/2023 BAME Independent Domestic 
Violence Advocacy (IDVA) 

Contract extension with IMECE from Apr 22 – Mar 24 with option for one year.  £105k yearly and 
overall value £420k 

  4. 15/12/2023 Young Persons Domestic 
Violence Advocacy Work (KIDVA) 

Contract with The NIA Project from Jan 23 – Mar 24 with option for further year.  Yearly value £70k 
– overall value inclusive of extension is £157,500 

  5. 07/02/2022 Integrated Health Improvement 
Service Wellness (One-You) 

Contract with Reed Wellbeing Ltd from Oct 22 – Aug 23 for the value of £458,333 

  6. 01/11/2022 Protect Our Women (POW) 
Prevention programme in Schools 

Contract extension with Solace Women’s Aid from Oct 22 – Mar 24.  Extension value £86,023 – 
Overall value £475,538.61 

  7. 29/11/2023 Domestic Violence Multi Agency 
Risk Assessment (MARAC) 
Service 

Contract extension with Standing Together from Oct 22 – Mar 24 with option further year.  Yearly 
value £50k and overall value is £282,876.50 

  8. 28/11/2022 Substance Misuse Residential 
Rehab 

Contract extension with Somewhere House from Sep 22 – Aug 25 – overall value £373,475 

  9. 23/01/2023 Peer Led Recovery Programme Contract extension with Intuitive Thinking Skills from Apr 23 – Apr 24 – value £25,350 – overall 
value £142,860 

10. 16/02/023 NHS Health Check Service Contract target commencement date 1st Mar 23 – two years at £123,770 – option for further 6 years 
– overall value £495,080.  Contract with Haringey GP Federation. 

 
 



Delegated Action 
 
Type Number 
  
  
  
  
  
  

 
Corporate Board Officer/Assistant Director Signature ......... ..................................... Date.........27 Feb 23 


	 Public Health 
	Significant decisions - Delegated Action  - For Reporting to Cabinet on 14th March 2023

